Project No: OR DOT 35(1)	Schedule: A
Project Name: Highway 35 Safety Improvements at Meadows Creek & Mt Hood Meadows Ski Area	Schedule Type: Base
Solcitation No:	
Division: Western Federal Lands	
State: OR County: Hood River	
Federal Land: Mt. Hood NF	Opened at: WFLHD
	Opened by: James Mikell
	Date: 03/01/19

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.								
Signed:								
Title:	Contracting Officer							
Date:	03/22/2019							

Contract Awarded to:	James Dean Construction		Award Date:	03/21/2019		
Contractor		Comment			Bid Amount	Responsive
James Dean Const 570 Hwy 141 White Salmon, W					\$2,711,492.73	
Markcum & Sons 5591 NW Zamia A Redmond, OR 977	Ave				\$2,814,555.55	
Conway Construc 6620 NW Whitney Vancouver, WA 9	y Road				\$2,884,821.14	
High Desert Aggr PO Box 1929 Redmond, OR 977	egate & Paving, Inc 756			(\$3,075,003.00)	no
JAL CONSTRUC PO Box 6269 Bend, OR 97708	TION, INC.				\$3,217,022.00	
Thompson Bros. F 18211 NE Fourth Vancouver, WA 9	Plain Rd.				\$3,498,400.00	
Westech Construc 2204 NE 194th A Portland, OR 9723	VE				\$3,560,012.65	
ELTING NORTH PO Box 1400 Clackamas, OR 97					\$4,240,783.35	
Engineer's Estima	te				\$3,035,984.15	

Project Name: Highway 35 Safety Improvements at Meadows Creek & Mt Hood Meadows Ski Area

Project No: OR DOT 35(1)

Schedule: A Schedule Type: Base

Line Pay Item No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Item Amount Number A0020 15101-0000 MOBILIZATION James Dean Construction, Inc Lump Sum \$106,440.00 Markcum & Sons LLC Lump Sum \$274,159.21 Conway Construction Company Lump Sum \$300,000.00 High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Lump Sum \$320,000.00 Lump Sum \$300,000.00 Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Lump Sum \$236,081.50 Westech Construction Inc Lump Sum \$360,000.00 ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Lump Sum \$420,000.00 Engineer's Estimate ALL LPSM Lump Sum \$276,500.00 A0040 15201-0000 CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING James Dean Construction, Inc Lump Sum \$37,150.00 Lump Sum Lump Sum Markcum & Sons LLC \$55,000.00 Conway Construction Company \$50,000.00 Lump Sum Lump Sum High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc \$40,000.00 JAL CONSTRUCTION. INC. \$80,000.00 Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Lump Sum \$100,000.00 Lump Sum Westech Construction Inc \$37,100.00 ELTING NORTHWEST INC. \$35,000.00 Lump Sum LPSM Engineer's Estimate ALL \$49,200.00 Lump Sum CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL A0060 15301-0000 James Dean Construction, Inc Lump Sum \$92,000.00 \$60,000.00 Markcum & Sons LLC Lump Sum Conway Construction Company Lump Sum \$85,000.00 High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc Lump Sum \$35,000.00 JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. \$65,000.00 Lump Sum Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Lump Sum \$60,000.00 Westech Construction Inc Lump Sum \$105,000.00 ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Lump Sum \$85,000.00 Engineer's Estimate ALL LPSM Lump Sum \$75,210.00 A0080 15401-0000 CONTRACTOR TESTING James Dean Construction, Inc \$42,000.00 Lump Sum Lump Sum \$40,000.00 Markcum & Sons LLC \$40,000.00 Conway Construction Company Lump Sum High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Lump Sum \$30,000.00 \$25,000.00 Lump Sum Lump Sum Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. \$70,000.00 Lump Sum Lump Sum Westech Construction Inc \$35,000.00 ELTING NORTHWEST INC. \$5,000.00 ALL LPSM Engineer's Estimate Lump Sum \$75,210.00

Project No: OR DOT 35(1)

Schedule: A

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0100	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$1,900.00 \$18,500.00 \$4,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$12,540.00
A0120	15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY	DIVERSION C	CHANNEL (OR35)		
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$54,000.00 \$13,784.50 \$64,000.00 \$70,000.00 \$78,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$176,000.00 \$90,000.00 \$25,000.00
A0140	15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY	DIVERSION C	CHANNEL (TEACU	?)	
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$38,000.00 \$10,190.00 \$63,000.00 \$70,000.00 \$42,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$12,000.00
A0160	15703-2500	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, MULCHING, H	IYDRAULIC N	1ETHOD		
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	1.5	ACRE	\$5,000.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,300.00 \$6,500.00 \$4,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$5,500.00 \$3,600.00	

Project No: OR DOT 35(1)

Project Name: Highway 35 Safety Improvements at Meadows Creek & Mt Hood Meadows Ski Area

Schedule: A Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0180	15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC			\$4.78 \$3.10 \$5.00	\$10,038.00 \$6,510.00
		Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	2,100	LNFT	\$5.00 \$6.00 \$4.00 \$4.00 \$3.60 \$3.50 \$4.50	\$10,500.00 \$12,600.00 \$8,400.00 \$7,560.00 \$7,350.00 \$9,450.00
A0200	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	3,000	LNFT	\$3.85 \$3.00 \$5.00 \$6.00 \$4.00 \$4.00 \$3.50 \$3.50 \$3.25 \$5.00	\$11,550.00 \$9,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$10,500.00 \$9,750.00 \$15,000.00
A0220	15706-0200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	28	EACH	\$151.00 \$75.00 \$120.00 \$75.00 \$200.00 \$250.00 \$245.00 \$190.00 \$85.00	\$4,228.00 \$2,100.00 \$3,360.00 \$5,600.00 \$7,000.00 \$6,860.00 \$5,320.00 \$2,380.00
A0240	15706-2200	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BAG				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$3,381.00 \$750.00 \$630.00 \$7,500.00 \$2,000.00 \$500.00 \$4,077.00 \$1,400.00 \$600.00	\$6,762.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,260.00 \$15,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$8,154.00 \$2,800.00 \$1,200.00

Project No: OR DOT 35(1)

Schedule: A

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0260	20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	2.8	ACRE	\$8,955.00 \$7,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$20,000.00 \$6,500.00	\$25,074.00 \$19,600.00 \$33,600.00 \$11,200.00 \$15,400.00 \$29,400.00 \$56,000.00 \$18,200.00
A0280	20220-1000	REMOVAL, INDIVIDUAL TREE				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	13	EACH	\$318.00 \$150.00 \$650.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$1,300.00 \$750.00 \$250.00	\$4,134.00 \$1,950.00 \$8,450.00 \$6,500.00 \$6,500.00 \$16,900.00 \$9,750.00 \$3,250.00
A0300	20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$1,275.00 \$1,350.00 \$2,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,100.00 \$15,000.00 \$2,400.00	\$3,825.00 \$4,050.00 \$6,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$22,500.00 \$3,300.00 \$45,000.00 \$7,200.00
A0320	20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	4	EACH	\$258.00 \$310.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$100.00 \$200.00 \$160.00 \$80.00 \$200.00	\$1,032.00 \$1,240.00 \$600.00 \$400.00 \$800.00 \$800.00 \$640.00 \$320.00 \$800.00

Project No: OR DOT 35(1)

Schedule: A

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0340	20302-1200	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	400	LNFT		\$2,924.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,600.00 \$2,400.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$2,800.00
A0360	20310-1000	PLUG, EXISTING PIPE				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$900.00 \$4,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$750.00 \$875.00 \$1,000.00	\$900.00 \$4,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1000.00 \$1,500.00 \$750.00 \$875.00 \$1,000.00
A0380	20315-0000	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	2,969	LNFT	\$2.00 \$2.10 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$2.50 \$2.00 \$1.25 \$2.00	\$5,938.00 \$6,234.90 \$2,969.00 \$5,938.00 \$7,422.50 \$5,938.00 \$3,711.25 \$5,938.00
A0400	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	3,020	CUYD	\$25.50 \$22.29 \$21.00 \$17.00 \$25.50 \$46.00 \$46.00 \$45.00 \$45.00	\$77,010.00 \$67,315.80 \$63,420.00 \$51,340.00 \$77,010.00 \$138,920.00 \$138,920.00 \$135,900.00 \$135,900.00

Project No: OR DOT 35(1)

Schedule: A

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0420	20403-0000	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markeum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	1,550	CUYD	\$42.10 \$34.45 \$65.00 \$51.00 \$28.50 \$65.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$25.00	\$65,255.00 \$53,397.50 \$100,750.00 \$79,050.00 \$44,175.00 \$100,750.00 \$77,500.00 \$77,500.00 \$38,750.00
A0440	20410-0000	SELECT BORROW				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	440	CUYD	\$74.20 \$73.32 \$75.00 \$51.00 \$51.50 \$60.00 \$77.00 \$50.00 \$25.00	\$32,648.00 \$32,260.80 \$33,000.00 \$22,440.00 \$22,660.00 \$26,400.00 \$33,880.00 \$22,000.00 \$11,000.00
A0460	20426-1000	DITCH, EXCAVATION (STREAM CHANN	NEL EXCAVAT	TION)		
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	440	CUYD	\$20.00 \$48.00 \$34.00 \$25.00 \$30.00 \$55.00 \$42.00 \$55.00 \$25.00	\$8,800.00 \$21,120.00 \$14,960.00 \$11,000.00 \$13,200.00 \$14,480.00 \$24,200.00 \$14,480.00 \$24,200.00 \$11,000.00
A0480	20701-0100	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEX	TILE, CLASS 1	, TYPE A		
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	12	SQYD	\$13.00 \$5.00 \$25.00 \$2.00 \$15.00 \$830.00 \$35.00 \$6.00	\$156.00 \$60.00 \$300.00 \$24.00 \$180.00 \$9,960.00 \$420.00 \$72.00

Project No: OR DOT 35(1)

Schedule: A

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0500	25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	4	CUYD	\$214.00 \$125.00 \$150.00 \$300.00 \$320.00 \$150.00 \$280.00 \$220.00 \$90.00	\$856.00 \$500.00 \$600.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,280.00 \$600.00 \$1,120.00 \$880.00 \$360.00
A0520	30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	3,250	TON	\$31.50 \$36.00 \$30.00 \$34.00 \$36.50 \$37.00 \$39.00 \$32.00 \$35.00	\$102,375.00 \$117,000.00 \$97,500.00 \$110,500.00 \$118,625.00 \$120,250.00 \$126,750.00 \$104,000.00 \$113,750.00
A0540	40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE	5 1			
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	2,200	TON	\$100.94 \$83.00 \$98.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$95.00 \$90.00 \$115.00	\$222,068.00 \$182,600.00 \$187,000.00 \$215,600.00 \$220,000.00 \$209,000.00 \$198,000.00 \$253,000.00
A0560	41201-0000	TACK COAT (GRADE CSS-1)				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	9	TON	\$867.00 \$700.00 \$550.00 \$900.00 \$1,500.00 \$810.00 \$750.00 \$1,200.00	\$7,803.00 \$6,300.00 \$6,750.00 \$4,950.00 \$13,500.00 \$7,290.00 \$6,750.00 \$10,800.00

Project Name: Highway 35 Safety Improvements at Meadows Creek & Mt Hood Meadows Ski Area

Project No: OR DOT 35(1)

Schedule: A Schedule Type: Base

Line Pay Item No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Item Amount Number A0580 41301-0000 ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (0 TO 2-INCH DEPTH) James Dean Construction, Inc \$6,909.00 \$3.50 Markcum & Sons LLC \$7.00 \$13,818.00 Conway Construction Company \$10.00 \$19,740.00 High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. \$3.00 \$5,922.00 \$7.00 \$13,818.00 Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. \$5.00 \$9,870.00 Westech Construction Inc \$10.00 \$19,740.00 ELTING NORTHWEST INC. \$5.00 \$9,870.00 Engineer's Estimate 1,974 SQYD \$6.00 \$11,844.00 A0600 41301-0600 ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH (2-INCH DEPTH) James Dean Construction, Inc \$3.50 \$269.50 Markcum & Sons LLC \$7.00 \$539.00 Conway Construction Company \$12.00 \$924.00 High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc \$3.00 \$231.00 JAL CONSTRUCTION. INC. \$7.00 \$539.00 Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. \$12.00 \$924.00 \$2,310.00 Westech Construction Inc \$30.00 ELTING NORTHWEST INC. \$17.00 \$1,309.00 77 SQYD Engineer's Estimate \$462.00 \$6.00 TEMPORARY SUPPORT STRUCTURE A0620 56202-0000 James Dean Construction, Inc Lump Sum \$128,000.00 Markcum & Sons LLC Lump Sum \$152,130.00 Conway Construction Company Lump Sum \$193,000.00 High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc Lump Sum \$240,000.00 JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Lump Sum \$265,000.00 Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Lump Sum \$180,000.00 Westech Construction Inc Lump Sum \$41,000.00 ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Lump Sum \$765,000.00 Engineer's Estimate ALL LPSM Lump Sum \$270,900.00 A0640 60201-0200 6-INCH PIPE CULVERT James Dean Construction, Inc \$83.00 \$3,652.00 \$35.00 \$1,540.00 Markcum & Sons LLC \$39.00 \$1,716.00 Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. \$35.00 \$1,540.00 \$56.00 \$2,464.00 Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. \$1,980.00 \$45.00 Westech Construction Inc \$200.00 \$8,800.00 ELTING NORTHWEST INC. \$95.00 \$4,180.00 44 LNFT \$80.00 Engineer's Estimate \$3,520.00

Project Name: Highway 35 Safety Improvements at Meadows Creek & Mt Hood Meadows Ski Area

Project No: OR DOT 35(1)

Schedule: A Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0660	60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	115	LNFT	\$139.00 \$125.00 \$110.00 \$90.00 \$234.00 \$125.00	\$15,985.00 \$14,375.00 \$12,650.00 \$10,350.00 \$10,350.00 \$26,910.00 \$24,150.00 \$14,375.00
A0680	60210-0800	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVER	RT			
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$422.00 \$750.00 \$1,500.00 \$200.00 \$2,500.00 \$675.00 \$550.00 \$400.00	\$844.00 \$1,500.00 \$3,000.00 \$540.00 \$5,000.00 \$1,350.00 \$1,100.00 \$800.00
A0700	60220-0000	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	CULVERT (1	9 FEET SPAN, 10 F	EET RISE)(OR35)	
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	120	LNFT	\$4,930.00 \$5,395.19 \$4,100.00 \$5,830.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,638.00 \$6,400.00 \$5,500.00	\$591,600.00 \$647,422.80 \$492,000.00 \$699,600.00 \$720,000.00 \$720,000.00 \$796,560.00 \$768,000.00 \$660,000.00
A0720	60220-0000	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	CULVERT (1	9 FEET SPAN, 10 F	EET RISE)(TEACUP)	
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	56	LNFT	\$5,348.00 \$5,944.04 \$4,200.00 \$6,430.00 \$7,000.00 \$7,600.00 \$7,363.00 \$10,500.00 \$5,500.00	\$299,488.00 \$332,866.24 \$235,200.00 \$360,080.00 \$392,000.00 \$425,600.00 \$412,328.00 \$\$88,000.00 \$308,000.00

Project No: OR DOT 35(1)

Schedule: A

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0740	61701-5150	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM MGS, TYPE 4, CLA	ASS B WOOD P	OSTS (ODOT 31",	, TYPE 2A)	
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	1,675	LNFT	\$37.16 \$37.00 \$31.00 \$30.00 \$35.00 \$40.00 \$35.00 \$32.00 \$40.00	\$62,243.00 \$61,975.00 \$50,250.00 \$58,625.00 \$67,000.00 \$58,625.00 \$53,600.00 \$67,000.00
A0760	61702-1500	TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE MGS TANG	ENT (ODOT NO	N-FLARED ENER	GY ABSORBING)	
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	3	EACH	\$6,874.00 \$4,950.00 \$3,200.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,500.00 \$7,000.00 \$3,470.00 \$3,300.00 \$3,500.00	\$20,622.00 \$14,850.00 \$9,600.00 \$10,500.00 \$21,000.00 \$10,410.00 \$9,900.00 \$10,500.00
A0780	62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMU	JM CAPACITY			
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	c 30	HOUR	\$163.50 \$115.00 \$130.00 \$125.00 \$125.00 \$150.00 \$230.00 \$105.00 \$100.00	\$4,905.00 \$3,450.00 \$3,900.00 \$3,750.00 \$4,500.00 \$6,900.00 \$3,150.00 \$3,000.00
A0800	62201-3400	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YA	RD MINIMUM	CAPACITY WITH	THUMB ATTACHMENT	
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	e 40	HOUR	\$185.00 \$150.00 \$160.00 \$220.00 \$180.00 \$230.00 \$130.00 \$100.00	

Project No: OR DOT 35(1)

Schedule: A

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0820	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	30	HOUR	\$72.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$75.00 \$70.00 \$70.00 \$72.00 \$55.00 \$50.00	\$2,160.00 \$2,250.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,250.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,160.00 \$1,650.00 \$1,500.00
A0840	63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	262	SQFT	\$30.50 \$70.00 \$75.00 \$40.00 \$100.00 \$35.00 \$82.00 \$82.00 \$80.00 \$35.00	\$7,991.00 \$18,340.00 \$19,650.00 \$10,480.00 \$26,200.00 \$9,170.00 \$21,484.00 \$20,960.00 \$9,170.00
A0860	63309-1000	DELINEATOR, TYPE SNOW POLE				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	24	EACH	\$31.00 \$50.00 \$180.00 \$340.00 \$200.00 \$58.00 \$200.00 \$115.00	\$744.00 \$1,200.00 \$4,320.00 \$1,200.00 \$8,160.00 \$4,800.00 \$1,392.00 \$4,800.00 \$2,760.00
A0880	63313-0000	RUMBLE STRIP				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	1,303	LNFT	\$0.81 \$0.65 \$0.68 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$0.75 \$0.70 \$1.05	\$1,055.43 \$846.95 \$886.04 \$1,303.00 \$1,303.00 \$1,303.00 \$977.25 \$912.10 \$1,368.15

Project No: OR DOT 35(1)

Schedule: A

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0900	63313-1000	RUMBLE STRIP, SHOULDER				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	2,600	LNFT	\$0.81 \$0.65 \$0.68 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$0.75 \$0.70 \$1.05	\$2,106.00 \$1,690.00 \$1,768.00 \$2,600.00 \$2,600.00 \$1,950.00 \$1,950.00 \$1,820.00 \$2,730.00
A0920	63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	6	EACH	\$487.50 \$310.00 \$450.00 \$250.00 \$600.00 \$300.00 \$360.00 \$500.00 \$600.00	\$2,925.00 \$1,860.00 \$2,700.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,160.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,600.00
A0940	63401-0300	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	22,440	LNFT	\$0.20 \$0.16 \$0.17 \$0.20 \$0.20 \$0.30 \$0.18 \$0.20 \$1.00	\$4,488.00 \$3,590.40 \$3,814.80 \$4,488.00 \$6,732.00 \$4,039.20 \$4,488.00 \$22,440.00
A0960	63401-0400	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKI	EN			
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	3,476	LNFT	\$0.25 \$0.16 \$0.17 \$0.20 \$0.20 \$0.30 \$0.18 \$0.20 \$1.50	\$869.00 \$556.16 \$590.92 \$695.20 \$1,042.80 \$625.68 \$695.20 \$5,214.00

Project Name: Highway 35 Safety Improvements at Meadows Creek & Mt Hood Meadows Ski Area

Project No: OR DOT 35(1)

Schedule: A Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0980	63401-0450	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, DOTTI	ED			
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	314	LNFT	\$0.20 \$0.16 \$0.17 \$0.20 \$0.20 \$0.30 \$0.30 \$0.18 \$0.20 \$1.50	\$62.80 \$50.24 \$53.38 \$62.80 \$62.80 \$94.20 \$56.52 \$62.80 \$471.00
A1000	63405-0500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, TURN	ARROW (ELO	NGATED)		
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	5	EACH	\$117.00 \$95.00 \$100.00 \$200.00 \$125.00 \$125.00 \$110.00 \$100.00 \$350.00	\$585.00 \$475.00 \$500.00 \$1,000.00 \$625.00 \$1,250.00 \$550.00 \$500.00 \$1,750.00
A1020	63407-0000	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	201	EACH	\$22.00 \$18.25 \$19.00 \$20.00 \$25.00 \$30.00 \$21.00 \$20.00 \$10.00	\$4,422.00 \$3,668.25 \$3,819.00 \$4,020.00 \$5,025.00 \$6,030.00 \$4,221.00 \$4,020.00 \$2,010.00
A1040	63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$287,313.00 \$192,361.00 \$470,000.00 \$205,000.00 \$175,000.00 \$350,000.00 \$215,500.00 \$220,000.00 \$130,000.00

Project No: OR DOT 35(1)

Schedule: A

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A1060	63502-2000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, POR	TABLE CHANG	EABLE MESSAGE	SIGN	
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, In JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	с 2	EACH	\$16,720.00 \$7,000.00 \$4,700.00 \$8,000.00 \$5,600.00 \$3,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$3,500.00 \$10,000.00	\$33,440.00 \$14,000.00 \$16,000.00 \$11,200.00 \$6,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$7,000.00 \$20,000.00
A1080	63503-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLAS	STIC FENCE			
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, In JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	ic 650	LNFT	\$6.48 \$5.00 \$2.50 \$3.00 \$5.00 \$3.60 \$3.60 \$3.00 \$2.00	\$4,212.00 \$3,250.00 \$1,625.00 \$1,950.00 \$3,250.00 \$2,340.00 \$1,950.00 \$1,300.00
A1100	63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRA	FFIC CONTROL	SUPERVISOR		
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, In JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	ю 95	DAY	\$357.00 \$50.00 \$315.00 \$400.00 \$750.00 \$750.00 \$350.00 \$750.00 \$1,400.00	\$33,915.00 \$4,750.00 \$29,925.00 \$38,000.00 \$35,625.00 \$71,250.00 \$33,250.00 \$71,250.00 \$11,250.00 \$133,000.00
A1120	63640-0700	RELOCATE ELECTRICAL LINE				
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, In JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$12,090.00 \$50,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$70,000.00 \$27,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$10,500.00

Project Name: Highway 35 Safety Improvements at Meadows Creek & Mt Hood Meadows Ski Area

Project No: OR DOT 35(1)

Schedule: A Schedule Type: Base

Line Pay Item No. Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Item Amount Number ROADSIDE DEVELOPMENT (BIOSLOPE 2-FT) A1140 64631-0000 James Dean Construction, Inc \$50.00 \$74,750.00 Markcum & Sons LLC \$39.90 \$59,650.50 Conway Construction Company \$14.00 \$20,930.00 High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. \$33.00 \$49,335.00 \$50.00 \$74,750.00 Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. \$30.00 \$44,850.00 Westech Construction Inc \$74.00 \$110,630.00 ELTING NORTHWEST INC. \$50.00 \$74,750.00 Engineer's Estimate 1,495 LNFT \$30.00 \$44,850.00 A1160 64631-0000 ROADSIDE DEVELOPMENT (BIOSLOPE 4-FT) James Dean Construction, Inc \$53.50 \$52,216.00 Markcum & Sons LLC \$74.55 \$72,760.80 Conway Construction Company \$25.00 \$24,400.00 High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc \$53.00 \$51,728.00 JAL CONSTRUCTION. INC. \$87.840.00 \$90.00 Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. \$50.00 \$48,800.00 Westech Construction Inc \$97.00 \$94,672.00 ELTING NORTHWEST INC. \$65.00 \$63,440.00 LNFT 976 Engineer's Estimate \$35.00 \$34,160.00 MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL (CONSERVED)(OR35) A1180 64704-1000 \$7,450.00 James Dean Construction, Inc \$74.50 \$50.00 \$5,000.00 Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company \$25.00 \$2,500.00 \$70.00 High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc \$7,000.00 JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. \$60.00 \$6,000.00 Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. \$60.00 \$6,000.00 Westech Construction Inc \$66.00 \$6,600.00 ELTING NORTHWEST INC. \$55.00 \$5,500.00 Engineer's Estimate 100 CUYD \$30.00 \$3,000.00 A1200 64704-1000 MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL (CONSERVED MIX)(TEACUP) James Dean Construction, Inc \$74.50 \$3,725.00 Markcum & Sons LLC \$50.00 \$2,500.00 \$25.00 \$1,250.00 Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. \$3,500.00 \$70.00 \$60.00 \$3,000.00 Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. \$60.00 \$3,000.00 Westech Construction Inc \$96.00 \$4,800.00 ELTING NORTHWEST INC. \$55.00 \$2,750.00 50 CUYD \$30.00 Engineer's Estimate \$1,500.00

Project No: OR DOT 35(1)

Schedule: A

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	
A1220	64704-1000	MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL	(STREAMBED	MIX)(OR35)			
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markeum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	310	CUYD	\$69.00 \$122.55 \$41.00 \$120.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$99.00 \$110.00 \$85.00	\$21,390.00 \$37,990.50 \$12,710.00 \$37,200.00 \$31,000.00 \$31,000.00 \$30,690.00 \$34,100.00 \$26,350.00	
A1240	64704-1000	MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL	(STREAMBED	MIX)(TEACUP)			
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	200	CUYD	\$69.00 \$122.55 \$41.00 \$120.00 \$75.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$110.00 \$85.00	\$13,800.00 \$24,510.00 \$8,200.00 \$15,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$17,000.00	
A1260	64704-1000	MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL (RIFFLE MIX)(OR35)					
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	190	CUYD	\$75.00 \$122.55 \$41.00 \$120.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$112.00 \$110.00 \$100.00	\$14,250.00 \$23,284.50 \$7,790.00 \$22,800.00 \$14,250.00 \$23,750.00 \$21,280.00 \$20,900.00 \$19,000.00	
A1280	64704-1000	MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL	(RIFFLE MIX)(TEACUP)			
		James Dean Construction, Inc Markeum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Company High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc. Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC. Engineer's Estimate	150	CUYD	\$75.00 \$122.55 \$41.00 \$120.00 \$75.00 \$125.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$100.00	\$11,250.00 \$18,382.50 \$6,150.00 \$18,000.00 \$11,250.00 \$16,500.00 \$16,500.00 \$16,500.00 \$15,000.00	

Project No: OR DOT 35(1)

Schedule: A

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
		Total Schedule - All Items James Dean Construction, Ind Markcum & Sons LLC Conway Construction Compa High Desert Aggregate & Par JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC Thompson Bros. Excavating, Westech Construction Inc ELTING NORTHWEST INC Engineer's Estimate	uny ving, Inc 2. Inc.			\$2,711,492.73 \$2,814,555.55 \$2,884,821.14 \$3,075,003.00 \$3,217,022.00 \$3,498,400.00 \$3,560,012.65 \$4,240,783.35 \$3,035,984.15

Project No: OR DOT 35(1)

Project Name: Highway 35 Safety Improvements at Meadows Creek & Mt Hood Meadows Ski Area

Road User/Administrative Cost Subtotal

BidSchedule

Schedule: A

Contractor Responsive	No of Calendar Days	Road User/Admin Cost	Amount Bid
Engineer's Estimate	177	\$4,000.00	\$708,000.00
Conway Construction Company	177	\$4,000.00	\$708,000.00
ELTING NORTHWEST INC.	177	\$4,000.00	\$708,000.00
High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc no	90	\$4,000.00	\$ 360,000.00 -
JAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	105	\$4,000.00	\$420,000.00
James Dean Construction, Inc	105	\$4,000.00	\$420,000.00
Markcum & Sons LLC	157	\$4,000.00	\$628,000.00
Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc.	150	\$4,000.00	\$600,000.00
Westech Construction Inc	150	\$4,000.00	\$600,000.00